

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 552 of 2017

Petitioner :- Dr. Braham Pal Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sudhir Dixit, Chandra Bhushan Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ajay Kumar Sharma

Hon'ble Pankaj Mithal, J.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava, J.

A counter affidavit has been filed by Sri Ajay Kumar Sharma, learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit to it within two weeks.

Learned Standing counsel who appears for respondents no. 1 and 2 has not filed any counter affidavit.

He may file it within a further period of three weeks.

List after three weeks for admission/final disposal.

Order Date :- 28.3.2018

SKS