

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 552 of 2017

Petitioner :- Dr. Braham Pal Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Chandra Bhushan Yadav, Sudhir Dixit

Counsel for Respondent :- Ajay Kumar Sharma, C.S.C.

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed today is taken on record.

2. List this case in the 1st week of July, 2025.

Order Date :- 26.5.2025

rkg

(Donadi Ramesh, J.)