



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 552 of 2017

Dr. Braham Pal Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Chandra Bhushan Yadav, Sudhir Dixit
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Ajay Kumar Sharma, C.S.C.

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.

1. On the request of Ms. Shikha Mishra Advocate holding brief of Sri Sudhir Dixit, learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is passed over for the day.

2. Learned Standing Counsel for the State respondent is present.

3. List again.

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.)

October 16, 2025

Gaurav